## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 2267/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2022 in AN No. 682/2021 passed by the Securities Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai)

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRITAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.32431/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.32428/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.32424/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL )

Date: 03-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag along with Diary No. 40840/2022 in C.A. No. 9323-9324/2022 and Civil Appeal No. 7334/2022.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR