SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>ITEM NO. 2</u>3

Civil Appeal No(s). 1386-1388/2023

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRATEEK ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.41400/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.41398/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

ITEM NO. 55

<u>Civil Appeal No(s). 1027-1031/2023</u>

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. RAMAKRISHNAIAH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.31921/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.31920/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 27-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Khator, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag along with Civil Appeal Nos. 9323-9324/2022 and other connected appeals/ petitions.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR