om www.ec

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4147/2023

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SWARUP CHANDRA PARIJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.123066/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.123065/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 4238/2023 (XVII)

(IA No.126610/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.126608/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 14-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

For M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with C.A. No.7334/2022 titled as 'Security and Exchange Board of India vs. Samsher Ranjit Garud'.

The registry will examine and obtain orders from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for listing all the connected or similar matters before one Bench.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR