

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3157/2024

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH KUMAR JAJODIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.50448/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 11-03-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

**For Appellant(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice
- 2 Tag with Civil Appeal Nos 9323-9324 of 2022.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**